

Doc#: 1607122008 Fee: \$42.00

RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/11/2016 08:48 AM Pg: 1 of 3

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE FILE800-4090 27175 **REO #C150G2X**

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FANNIE MAE A/K/A FEDERAL NATIONAL MORICAGE ASSOCIATION, P.O. Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043, ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, duly authorized to cransact business in the State of Illinois, GRANTOR, for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged does hereby GRANT, CONVEY and SELL to Alliance For Revitalized Communities LLC, address: 2950 Buskirk Ave., Suite 300, Walnut Creek, CA \$4597, GRANTEE(S), all of the following described premises situated in Cook County, illinois, to-wit:

LOT;4 IN EAGLE RIDGE ESTATES UNIT 2, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as: 16200 Pine Dr., Tinley Park, IL 60477 Property Index No. 27-23-203-014-0000

To Have and To Hold the said premises unto the said GRANTEE(S), subject only to:

- general real estate taxes for the 20152nd installment and subsequent years; (a)
- building setback lines, rights, easements, limitations, covenants, conditions (b) and/or restrictions of record;

And said grantor, hereby expressly waives and releases any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

And the said GRANTOR, for itself and its successors, does warrant to the said GRANTEE(S), only that:

GRANTOR has not done or suffered to be done anything whereby the said 1. premises hereby granted are, or may be in any manner, encumbered; and.



REAL ESTATE TO	10-Mar-2016	
illian Par	COUNTY:	0.00
	ILLINOIS:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00
27-23-203-014-0	0000 20160301677414	1-260-308-032

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. GRANTOR will forever defend the said premises against all persons lawfully claiming through GRANTOR, but not otherwise.

MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION UNITED STATES OF AMERI	N ORGANIZED AN	ID EXISTING U	K/A FEDERAL NATIONAL NDER THE LAWS (M) THE its behalf, this
March, 2016.	Λ		ANATIONIAL MORTCACE
	FANNIE MAE	/K/A FEDERA	NATIONAL MORTGAGE
	ASSOCIATION OR	CANIZED AND I	XISTING UNDER THE LAWS
	OF THE UNITED	STATES OF	MERICA by HAUSELMAN,
	RAPPIN & OLSWA	NG, LT/D. Attorr	ey in Fact
	By:		
100	V -	Holder of Lin	nitèd POA
STATE OF ILLINOIS			\
COUNTY OF COOK		N.	<u>_</u>
I Mirela S Michae	ks, a Notary Pub	lic in and for	said County, in the State
aforementioned DO HFR	CFRTIFY that D	Daniel H. Olswai	ng, personally known to me
to be the officer of HAUS	ELM/N. RAPPIN &	OLSWANG, LTD.	holder of Limited Power of
Attorney to execute do	ocuments from F	FANNIE MAE A	/K/A FEDERAL NATIONAL
MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION	ORGANIED AND F	EXISTING UNDER	THE LAWS OF THE UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA and	personally known	to me to be the	e same person whose name
is subscribed to the forec	joing instrumer.c.	appeared before	me this day in person and
acknowledged that as s	uch officer, he s	ioned and deliv	vered the said instrument,
nursuant to authority div	en by the Board	f Directors of	said corporation as his free
and voluntary act and as	the free and volu	ntac, act and d	eed of said corporation, for
the uses and purposes th	arain sat forth	(A-	- X
GIVEN under my ha	erein sectional. and and official se:	al this	v of March, 2016.
GIVEN UNder my na	allu allu Official sec	ai (iii3	, 0, 1,12,10,1
			Notary Public
Durance de la			
Prepared by: Hauselman, Rappin & Olswa	na Itá	earigas on Expires uly 03, 2018	103 W
29 E. Madison St., Suite 950	ng, ctu.	eionilli to ater& ,pildt	P A STAN PARTY PI
Chicago, IL 60602		LA S MICHAELS FICIAL SEAL	WIRE WIRE
(312) 372-2020			
SFILER IS EXEMPT FROM PA	YMENT OF STATE TA	AXES AND TAX ST	AMP ON DEEDS PURSUANT TO
12, U.S,C. 1723a(c)(2).			·C
EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS	OF PARAGRAPH B	OF SECTION 31	-45 PROPERTY TAX CODE
$2\Pi\Pi\Lambda$			
Date Signature			
/ \		~	
1		1 2 115	LO'
11 = 500 15	1ture Ta	X 191112	
Mail To and F		communiti	es clc
Alliance	AUE	ング	
Alliance For hi 2950 BUSKIN Walnut Cree	LK 1,	0,1597	
2.0	. /1		
_ ('){?6	PK CH	94311	

1607122008 Page: 3 of 3



First American Title Insurance Company 4230 West Irving Park Road Chicago, IL 60641 Phone: (773)481-7589 Fax: (866)425-8271

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: March ೦ಕ, 2016	Signature:	May 8
pated, Platen 60, 2010	<u> </u>	Grantor or Agent
70		, affiant, on
Subscribed and sworr to before	e me by the said	, amant, on
March 08, 2016.	OlliBone)	
Notary Public		
1	SMERALUA RAMIREZ RY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS OMMISSION EXERES OF TREES	of the grantee shown on the deed or
The grantee or his agent arinn	a and varius that the name	of the grantee shown on the deed or
assignment of beneficial interes	Still a latiu trus, is citrici a n	atural person, an immos corporation of
foreign corporation authorized	to do business or acquire and	d hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
partnership authorized to do bu	usiness or acquire and hold ti	itle to real estate in Illinois, or other entity
recognized as a person and aut	thorized to do business or ac	quire and hold title to real estate under the
laws of the State of Illinois.	9	
)x
Dated: March 08, 2016	Signature:	May 1
Dated. March 06, 2010	Signature:	Carton or Aront
		Crartee or Agent /
C. Landa and annual to before	o mo by the card	affiant, on
Subscribed and sworn to before	OFFIN	
March 08, 2016.	ESMFRAI	CIAL SEAL
	NOTARY PUBLIC	DA RAMIREZ
Notary Public	MY COMMISSIO	DA RAMIREZ -STATE OF ILLINOIS N EXPIRES:07/26/18
		" 140.07/26/18 \$
Note: Any person who knowing	Jiy Submits a false statement	concerning the identity of a g antee shall be
	or for the first offense and of	a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent
offenses.		

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)